SPECIAL RULES
December 18, 2025
Time Started:
Attendance:  Hoffman, Loveridge, Bayly, Fleming, Nichols
Staff:
Agenda
RESOLUTION TITLE
G/521/25 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2026 RENSSELAER COUNTY

ACCOUNT CODE/DESCRIPTION PROJECT CODE PRESENT CHANGE REVISED
Public Defender - 2024 Hurrell-
Harring Expansion Grant
A.1170.01007 - Personnel Services
Assistant Public Defender (6 FT, 10
LTF) HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $1,086,514  $1,086,514
Case Manager (1 LTF) HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $28,840  $28,840
Grants Data Manager (1 FT) HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $97,850  $97,850
HH CAA Stipend HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $35,000  $35,000
HH CFA Stipend HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $10,400  $10,400
HH Stipend HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $188,500  $188,500
Overtime HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $20,000  $20,000
Paralegal (1 FT) HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $65,920  $65,920
Secretary (2 FT) HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $90,177  $90,177
Temporary Services HH.D2Y3.PD 01007 $0  $20,000  $20,000
A.1170.02100 - Furniture HH.D2Y3.PD 02100 $0  $5,040  $5,040
A.1170.02400 - Other Equipment HH.D2Y3.PD 02400 $0  $5,040  $5,040
A.1170.04010 - Travel HH.D2Y3.PD 04010 $0  $5,000  $5,000
A.1170.04420 - Maintenance HH.D2Y3.PD 04420 $0  $65,000  $65,000
A.1170.04520 - Dues HH.D2Y3.PD 04520 $0  $15,300  $15,300
A.1170.04540 - Publications HH.D2Y3.PD 04540 $0  $45,000  $45,000
A.1170.04550 - Office Supplies HH.D2Y3.PD 04550 $0  $5,042  $5,042
A.1170.04560 - Training HH.D2Y3.PD 04560 $0  $15,000  $15,000
A.1170.04700 - Program Expenditures HH.D2Y3.PD 04700 $0  $4,500  $4,500
A.1170.04900 - Professional Services HH.D2Y3.PD 04900 $0  $18,000  $18,000
A.1170.04902 - Expert Testimony HH.D2Y3.PD 04902 $0  $18,000  $18,000
A.1170.04930 - Transcripts HH.D2Y3.PD 04930 $0  $4,000  $4,000
A.1170.08008 - Employee Benefits HH.D2Y3.PD 08008 $0  $672,426  $672,426
Conflict Defender - 2024 Hurrell-
Harring Expansion Grant
A.1174.01007 - Personnel Services
Assistant Conflict Defender (3 LTF) HH.D2Y3.CD 01007 $0  $148,139  $148,139
HH CAA Stipend HH.D2Y3.CD 01007 $0  $30,000  $30,000
HH Conflict Defender Stipend HH.D2Y3.CD 01007 $0  $20,000  $20,000
HH 1st Assistant Conflict Defender
Stipend HH.D2Y3.CD 01007 $0  $10,000  $10,000
Investigator (1 FT) HH.D2Y3.CD 01007 $0  $33,990  $33,990
Paralegal/Grants Data Officer (1 FT) HH.D2Y3.CD 01007 $0  $52,959  $52,959
A.1174.02100 - Furniture HH.D2Y3.CD 02100 $0  $2,000  $2,000
A.1174.02400 - Other Equipment HH.D2Y3.CD 02400 $0  $2,000  $2,000
A.1174.04010 - Travel HH.D2Y3.CD 04010 $0  $500  $500
A.1174.04420 - Maintenance HH.D2Y3.CD 04420 $0  $12,500  $12,500
A.1174.04520 - Dues HH.D2Y3.CD 04520 $0  $1,500  $1,500
A.1174.04540 - Publications HH.D2Y3.CD 04540 $0  $3,685  $3,685
A.1174.04550 - Office Supplies HH.D2Y3.CD 04550 $0  $650  $650
A.1174.04560 - Training HH.D2Y3.CD 04560 $0  $2,500  $2,500
A.1174.04700 - Program Expenditures HH.D2Y3.CD 04700 $0  $1,100  $1,100
A.1174.04900 - Professional Services HH.D2Y3.CD 04900 $0  $14,140  $14,140
A.1174.04902 - Expert Testimony HH.D2Y3.CD 04902 $0  $11,018  $11,018
A.1174.04930 - Transcripts HH.D2Y3.CD 04930 $0  $8,301  $8,301
A.1174.08008 - Employee Benefits HH.D2Y3.CD 08008 $0  $134,744  $134,744
Resolution No. G/521/25
          Page No.  5 of 9
2026 GENERAL FUND (A) APPROPRIATIONS (CONTINUED)
ACCOUNT CODE/DESCRIPTION PROJECT CODE PRESENT CHANGE REVISED
Public Administrator - 2024 Hurrell-
Harring Expansion Grant
A.1175.01007 - Personnel Services
AC Administrator/Data Officer (1 LTF) HH.D2Y3.PA 01007 $0  $52,020  $52,020
Administrative Assistant (1 FT) HH.D2Y3.PA 01007 $0  $52,020  $52,020
A.1175.02100 - Furniture HH.D2Y3.PA 02100 $0  $500  $500
A.1175.02400 - Other Equipment HH.D2Y3.PA 02400 $0  $500  $500
A.1175.04420 - Maintenance HH.D2Y3.PA 04420 $0  $2,000  $2,000
A.1175.04540 - Publications HH.D2Y3.PA 04540 $0  $2,100  $2,100
A.1175.04550 - Office Supplies HH.D2Y3.PA 04550 $0  $241  $241
A.1175.04560 - Training HH.D2Y3.PA 04560 $0  $15,000  $15,000
A.1175.04800 - Contractual Agency HH.D2Y3.PA 04800 $0  $30,000  $30,000
A.1175.04900 - Professional Services HH.D2Y3.PA 04900 $0  $5,373  $5,373
A.1175.04902 - Expert Testimony HH.D2Y3.PA 04902 $0  $14,000  $14,000
A.1175.04930 - Transcripts HH.D2Y3.PA 04930 $0  $14,000  $14,000
A.1175.08008 - Employee Benefits HH.D2Y3.PA 08008 $0  $49,419  $49,419
Public Defender - 2024 Indigent Legal
Services Grant Dist. #14
A.1170.01007 - Personnel Services
Assistant Public Defender (2 LTF) ILS.D14Y3.PD 01007 $0  $115,483  $115,483
Salary Adjustment (2 FT) ILS.D14Y3.PD 01007 $0  $10,822  $10,822
Temporary Services ILS.D14Y3.PD 01007 $0  $24,500  $24,500
A.1170.04540 - Publications ILS.D14Y3.PD 04540 $0  $5,000  $5,000
A.1170.04550 - Office Supplies ILS.D14Y3.PD 04550 $0  $1,683  $1,683
A.1170.04560 - Training ILS.D14Y3.PD 04560 $0  $5,000  $5,000
A.1170.04700 - Program Expenditures ILS.D14Y3.PD 04700 $0  $250  $250
A.1170.04900 - Professional Services ILS.D14Y3.PD 04900 $0  $4,000  $4,000
A.1170.04902 - Expert Testimony ILS.D14Y3.PD 04902 $0  $3,000  $3,000
A.1170.04930 - Transcripts ILS.D14Y3.PD 04930 $0  $3,000  $3,000
A.1170.08008 - Employee Benefits ILS.D14Y3.PD 08008 $0  $55,197  $55,197
Public Defender Family Court - 2024
Indigent Legal Services Grant Dist.
#14
A.1172.01007 - Personnel Services
Assistant Public Defender (1 LTF) ILS.D14Y3.PDFC 01007 $0  $37,025  $37,025
A.1172.08008 - Employee Benefits ILS.D14Y3.PDFC 08008 $0  $24,818  $24,818
Conflict Defender - 2024 Indigent
Legal Services Grant Dist. #14
A.1174.01007 - Personnel Services
Assistant Conflict Defender (2 LTF) ILS.D14Y3.CD 01007 $0  $45,552  $45,552
A.1174.04520 - Dues ILS.D14Y3.CD 04520 $0  $250  $250
A.1174.04540 - Publications ILS.D14Y3.CD 04540 $0  $250  $250
A.1174.04560 - Training ILS.D14Y3.CD 04560 $0  $250  $250
A.1174.04900 - Professional Services ILS.D14Y3.CD 04900 $0  $250  $250
A.1174.04980 - Computer Services ILS.D14Y3.CD 04980 $0  $2,493  $2,493
A.1174.08008 - Employee Benefits ILS.D14Y3.CD 08008 $0  $22,691  $22,691
Resolution No. G/521/25
          Page No.  6 of 9
2026 GENERAL FUND (A) APPROPRIATIONS (CONTINUED)